

0	ust	4 -			
	IC	M	m	Δ	
\mathbf{C}	וכשי		4 3 3 3		_

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

vendor: Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513

Vandari Daara O Camanani

Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line

Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID

Sold to street address

Ship to street address (no PO box)

Bill to contact name and phone number

☐ Bill to address

Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax

exemption certificate

Membership number if required by the contract

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.

For any questions, please contact:

Scotty Adams

Shoppa's Farm Supply, Inc. 625 N Sh 60 Hwy East Bernard, TX 77435

Tel: 979-335-4887

Mobile Phone: 979-240-8969

Fax: 979-335-6569

Email: sadams@shoppas.inc





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Shoppa's Farm Supply, Inc. 625 N Sh 60 Hwy East Bernard, TX 77435 979-335-4887 onlinesales@shoppas.inc

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

Stewart Crouch CITY OF ANGLETON PARKS DEPARTMENT Stewart Crouch 1215 S VELASCO ST ANGLETON, TX 77515 Mobile: 979-848-6614

SCROUCH@ANGLETON.TX.US

Delivering Dealer: Shoppa's Farm Supply, Inc.

Scotty Adams 625 N Sh 60 Hwy East Bernard, TX 77435 Phone: 979-335-4887

Mobile: 979-240-8969 sadams@shoppas.inc

Quote ID: 31277266
Created On: 03 July 2024
Last Modified On: 03 October 2024
Expiration Date: 19 July 2024

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty		Extended
2024 JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor - 1P05100EAR5080446	\$ 69,508.46 X	1	=	\$ 69,508.46
Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation 706	6-23 (PG 67 CG 70)			
Price Effective Date:				

2024 JOHN DEERE FC15R Flex \$ 29,226.89 X 1 = \$ 29,226.89 Wing Rotary Cutter -

1P0FC3REHRC002914 **Contract:** TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation 706-23 (PG 67 CG 70)

Price Effective Date:

Equipment Total \$ 98,735.35

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 98,735.35
	Trade In	
	SubTotal	\$ 98,735.35
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 98,735.35
	Down Payment	(50,000.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
Salesperson : X	Accepted B	y : X





ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Shoppa's Farm Supply, Inc. 625 N Sh 60 Hwy East Bernard, TX 77435 979-335-4887 onlinesales@shoppas.inc

Balance Due

\$ 48,735.35

Salesperson : X	Accepted By : X
-----------------	-----------------





Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 31277266 Customer Name: CITY OF ANGLETON PARKS DEPARTMENT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Shoppa's Farm Supply, Inc. 625 N Sh 60 Hwy East Bernard, TX 77435

979-335-4887

onlinesales@shoppas.inc

2024 JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor - 1P05100EAR5080446

Hours: 1

Stock Number: 552741

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation Selling Price *

> 706-23 (PG 67 CG 70) \$ 69,508.46

Price Effective Date:

* Price per item - ind	ludes Fees and	Non-contract items
------------------------	----------------	--------------------

		^ Pri	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
697RP	JOHN DEERE 5100E TRACTOR CAB 2+2	1	\$ 78,776.00	18.00	\$ 14,179.68	\$ 64,596.32	\$ 64,596.32
		Star	ndard Options	s - Per Unit			
182A	LESS AUTOTRAC/ GREENSTAR HAR.	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183N	JDLINK MODEM	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0202	UNITED STATES COUNTRY	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	5E FT4 PR ENGLISH OM	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0500	LESS PACKAGE	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1381	5E FT4 12/12 TRANSMISSION	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1725	LOADER PREP PACKAGE	1	\$ 2,085.00	18.00	\$ 375.30	\$ 1,709.70	\$ 1,709.70
1950	LESS APPLICATION	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2050	5E FT4 CAB STD	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2120	AIR SUSPENSION SEAT	1	\$ 888.00	18.00	\$ 159.84	\$ 728.16	\$ 728.16
3025	EXHAUST CORNER POST CAB	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3320	DUAL REAR SCV	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3420	DUAL MID SCV	1	\$ 1,554.00	18.00	\$ 279.72	\$ 1,274.28	\$ 1,274.28
3820	DUAL SPEED PTO	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5112	18.4-30 IN.8PR R1BIAS	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6040	FRONT AXLE MFWD	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6118	12.4-24 IN.8PR R1BIAS	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 4,527.00		\$ 814.86	\$ 3,712.14	\$ 3,712.14
	Technolo	gy O	ptions/Non-C	-			
1880	LESS RECEIVER	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1900	LESS DISPLAY	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Confidential





Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 31277266 Customer Name: CITY OF ANGLETON PARKS DEPARTMENT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:Shoppa's Farm Supply, Inc. 625 N Sh 60 Hwy
East Bernard, TX 77435

979-335-4887

onlinesales@shoppas.inc

	Technology Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer Att	achr	ments/Non-Con	tract/Open	Market		
1001	REAR VALVE	1	\$ 1,200.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
	Value Added Services		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Total						
otal Sell	ling Price		\$ 84,503.00		\$ 14,994.54	\$ 69,508.46	\$ 69,508.46

2024 JOHN DEERE FC15R Flex Wing Rotary Cutter - 1P0FC3REHRC002914

Equipment Notes:

Hours: 0

Stock Number: 549176 Selling Price *

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation

\$ 29,226.89

706-23 (PG 67 CG 70)

Price Effective Date:

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount		Extended Contract Price
22F0P	JOHN DEERE FC15R R.C. INWARD-AIR	- 1	\$ 37,452.00	23.00	\$ 8,613.96	\$ 28,838.04	\$ 28,838.04
		Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
0202	DESTINATION UNITED STATES	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1220	AIRBAG SUSPENSION	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2541	INWARD BLADE ROTATION	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3035	FOAM FILLED TIRES (6)	1	\$ 505.00	23.00	\$ 116.15	\$ 388.85	\$ 388.85
3511	540 RPM PTO DRIVELINE CAT6	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3603	R15 540RPM 125HP INWARD ROTA	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5120	BALL TYPE HITCH	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5280	RIGID TONGUE	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 505.00		\$ 116.15	\$ 388.85	\$ 388.85
Total Sell	ing Price		\$ 37,957.00		\$ 8,730.11	\$ 29,226.89	\$ 29,226.89

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53



Finance Options

Valid through July 19, 2024 Created On July 03, 2024

New 2024 JOHN DEERE 5100E Cab Tractor

Serial # 1P05100EAR5080446 1 hours

Additional Items Included in Quote

New #1P0FC3REHRC002914 2024 JOHN DEERE FC15R Flex Wing Rotary Cutter

Selling Price	\$ 98,735.35
Add'l Advanced Payment	-\$ 50,000.00
Trade-Ins	
Net Selling Price	\$ 48,735.35
Physical Damage Insurance	
PowerGard	
Filing / Origination Fees	
Total Lease Amount	\$ 48,735.35
Purchase Option	\$ 1.00

Lease Offer

Term in Months 60

Annual Hrs 500

Cost/Hour **\$ 22.72**

\$ 11,359.72 Annual

Quote does not include sales tax. Quote may or may not include property tax. Insurance, warranty, and fees quoted with this offer are included in the Cost/Hour calculation.

Subject to approval by John Deere Financial. Taxes, freight, setup, and delivery charges, and optional charges for other services may or may not be included and could change the lease payment. Lease payments are in advance unless otherwise noted in the quote above and may vary based upon the end of lease term purchase option price. Not available for Consumer use. Available only at participating dealers.